PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
M. Cathy RYAN	04/05/2006
Kimberley L. MCLEISH	04/05/2006
Angus CHU	05/24/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UTI Limited Partnership
Street Address:	Suite 130, 3553 - 31st Street NW
City:	Calgary, Alberta
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	T2L 2K7

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11674716

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (512)536-4598

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 512.474.5201

Email: jtrumpler@fulbright.com

Correspondent Name: Chris W. Spence

Address Line 1: 600 Congress Avenue, Suite 2400

Address Line 4: Austin, TEXAS 78701

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: UNTI:011US/10700721

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Chris W. Spence

Total Attachments: 2

500249836

source=UNTI011USAssign#page1.tif source=UNTI011USAssign#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 019092 FRAME: 0148

1 \$40.00

DH HU

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS the following individuals, namely:

M. Cathy RYAN
3223 Cochrane Road NW
Calgary, Alberta T2M 4J4
Canada

Kimberley Lynne MCLEISH 51 Glensummit Close Cochrane, Alberta T4C 2K1 Canada

and

Angus CHU
141 Crestridge Way SW
Calgary, Alberta T3B 5Z2
Canada

(hereinafter "said inventors")

have invented and are the inventors of "DISSOLVED GAS SAMPLER", which is more fully described in and which is the subject of a United States patent application filed in the United States Patent Office as serial number 60/774,208 on February 17, 2006, (hereinafter "the Invention"); and

AND WHEREAS said inventors agree to assign all legal right, title and interest in and to said Invention, of which right, title and interest they may be possessed to:

UTI Limited Partnership whose registered offices are located at: Suite 130, 3553 – 31st Street NW, Calgary, Alberta T2L 2K7, Canada

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of \$1.00 paid by UTI Limited Partnership to the inventors, the receipt and sufficiency of which consideration is hereby expressly acknowledged by them, as well as for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is likewise hereby acknowledged by them, the inventors hereby assign all of their rights, title and interest that they may have in Canada, the United States, and throughout the world in the Invention, to UTI Limited Partnership, including and without limitation all rights, title and interest in and to all improvements, modifications, revisions and additions that either of them may make to the Invention, or

Page 1 of 2

any additional patent applications that may be filed and that may issue therefrom throughout the world, as well as in any and all re-issue, continuation, continuation-in-part or divisional patent applications that may be filed or that may issue therefrom.

Said inventors do further agree to execute all documents and to do all things that may reasonably be necessary or required of them to allow **UTI Limited Partnership** to obtain registration as the owner of such patent rights in the Invention throughout the world, including signing from time to time additional declaratory documents confirming the intention and purport of this Assignment document.

SIGNED at: 1500, this	Apri 2 day of March , 2006.
Signature of Witness	M. Cathy RYAN
SIGNED at: //: OO, this	day of March, 2006.
Signature of Witness	Kimberley-Lynne MCLEISH
SIGNED at: 15:30, this _	/6 day of March, 2006.
	A
Signature of Witness	Angus CHV
SIGNED at: 13:3 °, this _	24-th day of March, 2006.

RECORDED: 03/30/2007

Assignment Accepted By UTI Limited Partnership

by: Kem & lass

Name: Kevin S. Casement (Please Print)

Title: Via freedent Liansing & Basiness Development

Page 2 of 2